
HYSAWA
Orin tower (Level 3),  House no: 23,  Road  no:  113/A

Gulshan-2,  Dhaka-1212

www.hysawa.org
Memo no. HYSAWA/2019/Sg| Date: 20.05.2019

Invitation for Tender (lFT) for
Construction of latrine and bathroom and installation of MARK-II tube well.

1 Procuring Agency HYSAWA

2 Procuring entity name Acting Managing   Director

3 Procuring entity code N/A
4 Procuring entity  District Dhaka

5 Invitation for Works (Single  Lot)

6 Invitation  Memo no. rvsAIN A|2:ouf | 381
7 Date 20.05.2019

KEY INFORMATION

8 Procurement method Open Tender Method (OTM)
FUNDING  INFORMATION

9 Budget and source of funds Development Budget

10 Development Partners Action Against Hunger (ACF)
PARTICULAR INFORMATION

11 Proj.ect/programme code N/A

12 Project/programme name Establishing/restoring water, sanitation and hygiene facilities
in Rohingya camp

13 Tender package  No. N/A

14 Tender package name Construction of latrine, garbage bin and bathroom and
installation of MARK-II tube well.

15 Tender Last selling date and time Date:  May30, 2019                   I  Time:  upto 3:00 PM

16 Tender last submission date and-time June 09, 2019   by 2,00 PM

17 Tender opening date and time ifene 09, 2019  at 2.3o PM

18 Name and address of the office(s) Address

Selling and  Receiving Tender HYSAWA

Document Orin tower (Level 3),  House no: 23,  Road  no:  113/A

Gulshan-2,  Dhaka-1212  Bangladesh.

Opening Tender Document ITNSAINA

Orin tower (Level 3),  House no: 23,  Road  no:  113/A

Gulshan-2,  Dhaka-1212  Bangladesh.

19 Place/date/time of Pre-tenderMeeting(Optional) N/A

INFORMATION  FOR TENDERER

20 Eligibility of tenderer Tender is open to all  potential Tenderers.

21 Brief description of Works Construction  of semi-permanent  latrine  (4  cubicles  each)-20
nos.,  Construction  of semi-permanent washroom  (3  cubicles
each)-10    nos.,    construction    of   garbage    bin-15    nos.    and
installation of MARK-II Tube well  (avg.  depth  720 ft.)-10 nos.

22 Brief description of relatedservices Described in Section 7 of Tender documents

Tender documents for construction of WASH infrastructure

Ei



Price of tender document (BDT) BDT 3,000.00

Package No. Identification of

package

Location Tender security
amount (Tk)

Completion time in
days

Construction of
latrine, garbage bin
and bathroom and
installation of

MARK-Il  tube well.

Acting  Managing

Director,  HYSAWA,

Orin tower (Level  3),

House  no:  23,  Road

no:  113/A

Gulshan-2,  Dhaka-

1212  Bangladesh.

2% of the
tenderers

quoted  price
amount

21 days

PROCURING  ENTITY DETAILS

Name of official  inviting tender Md.  Nurul  Osman

Designation of official  inviting

tender
Acting  Managing  Director,  HYSAWA,  Orin tower (Level 3),

House  no:  23,  Road  no:  113/A, Gulshan-2,  Dhaka-1212

Bangladesh.

Address of official inviting tender LrvsAIN A

Orin tower (Level 3),  House no: 23,  Road  no:  113/A

Gulshan-2,  Dhaka-1212  Bangladesh.

Contract details of official  inviting

tender

Acting Managing Director,  HYSAWA, Orin tower (Level 3),

House no: 23,  Road  no:  113/A, Gulshan-2,  Dhaka-1212

Bangladesh.

Tel.  No.:  55049690,  E-mail:  info@hysawa.org

The procuring entity reserves the  right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning
any reason.

oJary-
Md. Nurul Osman

Acting Managing  Director

HYSAWA

Orin Tower (Level  3),  House  no.  23,

Road  no.113/A, Gulshan-2,  Dhaka-1212

Tender documents for construction of WASH infrastructure 5


